Amendment Considered at the Meeting of May 14, 2019

Transportation Improvement Program -New Orleans Urbanized Area
Highway Element - Financially Constrained

Project No.

Project Description

Parish

Project
Sponsor

Proposed Improvement

Goal*

Work
Phase

Est.
Cost

Cost + Contingency

Federal Share

Fund Source

Fiscal
Year

Status

40 Arpent Trail St. . Trail Bridge at STP>200K
Bridge Bernard Parish LA 47 2,4 C $4,950,000 $5,445,000 $4,356,000 22 Cost Update
Chef Menteur Pass | Orleans Bridge STPFLEX Revised Let
H.000263 | c. dge & Approach DOTD Replacement 3 C $89,700,000 | $98,670,000 | $78,936,000 23 Date
STP>200K-E=$7.8M Revised Cost
Severn Ave: Sidewalks and and Let Date,
H.011752 Veterans - W. Jefferson | Pparish Bikclanes 3,45 | C |$11,600,000 $12,760,000 | $9,300,000 STP>200K=1.5M 19 modified
Esplanade Local=$3.4M funding
source
- ! zsel vern-Aver Jefferson | popigy | Sidewalksand | o 166.00¢ 206.000 STRs200K foFre St.fﬁﬂiie
. . i BI'I(GI'a'HeS 717 H I I $2 Iglggg _1_9
no longer
Esplanade required
Rehabilitation
Marconi Dr. (City Orleans : Asphalt Overlay STP>200K Revised Cost
HO12371 | 8 e o 1610) Parish and ADA Curb | 236 | C $4,100,000 $4,510,000 $3,608,000 19 | Jnd Let Date
Work
H.007273 | Magazine (Broadway | Orieans | parish | Rehabilitation | 2,3 | C | $3,815000 | $4196,000 | $3,357,200 STP>200K oo | Revised Cost

to East Dr.)

and Let Date




Rehabilitation

ML King Blvd.: S. Asphalt Overla Revised Cost
H.012373 Claiborne - St. Orleans | parish P Y 1236 $4.931,000 | $5424,100 | $4,339,280 STP>200K 20
and ADA and Let Date
Charles )
Compliant Curbs
H.002956 | Earhart at Dakin | Jefferson | poTD | Ramp Connector | 3,6 $3,600,000 $3,960,000 | $3,168,000 STP>200K 21 ;f(‘j"ii‘tj ggf;
H.012501 | 110:ParisRd. = 1 oreans | parigh 2" Overlay 2 18,000,000 | $19,800,000 | $17,820,000 NHPP 20 | Revised Cost

Lake Pontchartrain

and Let Date

*Goals as expressed in Metropolitan Transportation Plan: 1=Safety, 2= State of Good Repair, 3= Livability, 4= Stewardship, 5=Economic Development, 6=Equity,




